1 21.08.24 en / 894A
0
2
3
8
8
0
9

 as version IL / SL 5880.12/200, but
 for use with mobile generator sets
Ordering example for variants
IL 5880 .12 / _ _ _  AC 380 ... 415 V AL 5 ... 100 kΩ  VW 10 K ... 5MΩ
      Pre-warning setting
      Alarm setting
      Auxiliary voltage
      Variant, if required
      Contacts
      Type
ET 4086-0-2: Additional clip for screw mounting
 Article number: 0046578
Variants
Accessories
6 21.08.24 en / 894A
Monitoring of an ungrounded voltage system.
*1) Auxiliary supply U
H
 (A1 - A2) can be taken from the monitored voltage
 system. The voltage- and frequency range of the auxiliary supply input
 must be observed.
*2) With bridge LT1 - LT2: Automatic reset
 without bridge LT1 - LT2: Manual reset, reset with button LT
L1
Monitored ungrounded system
3 AC 10...1000Hz  0...500V
L2
L3
PE
PT
IL5880, IP5880
LT1
Br. or
LT extern
PE
LT2 11 12 14 21 22 24
M6200_b
*2)
PT
extern
A1L A2
UH
*1)
UN
Monitoring of motorwindings against ground.
The insulation of the motor to ground is monitored as long as contactor K
does not activate the load.
*2) With bridge LT1 - LT2: Automatic reset
 Without bridge LT1 - LT2: Manual reset, reset with button LT
L1
Grounded system
L2
L3
PE
PT
K
IL5880/200
LT1
Br. or
LT extern
PE
LT2 11 12 14 21 22 24
M6201_a
*2)
A1L A2
UH
(Monitoring of insulation to 5M-Ohm)
M
3 ~
PT
extern